ITEM NO.28 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).711/2020

DIVYA V.

VERSUS

VISWANATH S.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60731/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.60732/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 05-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Ms. M. Priya, Adv.

Mr. Keerthipriyan E., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Jogy Scaria, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he is unaware of the stage at which the mediation is and therefore request for a short adjournment.

List the matter after two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER