IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 711 OF 2020

| DIVYA V. | | Petitioner(s) | |
|--------------|-----|---------------|--|
| | Vs. | | |
| VISWANATH S. | | Respondent(s) | |

ORDER

The learned counsel appearing for the parties submits that the marriage between the parties has already been dissolved by a decree of divorce. Hence, the transfer petition does not survive and the same is disposed of.

| | • |
|-----------------|---|
| (ADIAI 5. OIG) | |
| | |
| | J |
| (RAJESH BINDAL) | |

New Delhi; February 16, 2023

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 711/2020

DIVYA V. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISWANATH S.

ITEM NO.9

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60731/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.60732/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 16-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Ms. Priya M, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Lomod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel appearing for the parties submits that the marriage between the parties has already been dissolved by a decree of divorce. Hence, the transfer petition does not survive and the same is disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)